




DATE: December 5, 2018 

PROMISSORY NOTE 

For value received, Russell County, Kentucky, Hospital District Health Facilities 

Corporation, a Kentucky Corporation, hereinafter the "Maker", with principal office located 

at 153 Dowell Road, P.O. Box 1610, Russell Springs, Kentucky 42642, promises to pay to the 

order of South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, hereinafter "SKRECC", at 

the times and manner hereinafter provided, the sum of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($750,000.00), without interest, in equal and successive monthly installments of Six 

Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($6,945.00), commencing on the 

1st day of December, 2019, with succeeding monthly payments due on the first day of each 

month thereafter until the principal sum stated above has been paid in full on or before the 

final maturity date of this Promissory Note (this "Note") which shall be on the 5th day of 

December, 2028. Due to rounding of the amortized installments, the final payment will be 

Six Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($6,885.00). The payment 

schedule to be utilized by Maker is that certain "Amortization Schedule" attached hereto and 

made a part of this Note as "Exhibit A" Maker shall have the right to prepay the obligation 

set forth in this Note in whole or in part at any time without penalty; provided, however, that 

in the event of a partial prepayment, the Maker shall be obligated to continue making regular 

and uninterrupted monthly payments for the amount and on the monthly payment date 

specified in this Note so long as any portion of the loan evidenced by this Note remains 

unpaid. 

The Maker also promises to pay an annual service fee to SKRECC, which fee shall not 

exceed one percent (1 %) of the then outstanding principal. The first annual service fee shall 

be due and payable on the date of the initial closing of the Loan; thereafter, the annual 

payments of service fees shall not be deferred in any respect and shall be due and payable 

on December 1 of each year during the term of this loan. All payments of the annual service 

fee shall be made in accordance with the amortization schedule attached as "Exhibit A" to 

this Note. 

Demand, presentment, protest, notice of protest, and notice of dishonor are hereby 

waived. 

1 

AG Request 37 Attachment 
Page 1182 of 1198 

Witness:  Michelle Herrman



In the event: (1) nonpayment when due of any payment due under this Notice; (2) 

failure of Maker to maintain the Irrevocable Letter of Credit securing the indebtedness for 

the entire term of this Note, whether by the failure of any banking company to renew the 

Irrevocable Letter of Credit or otherwise or if the banking company issuing the Irrevocable 

Letter of Credit notifies SKRECC within one hundred twenty (120) days before expiration of 

any term of same that it does not intend to renew; or (3) a default occurs under the Loan 

Agreement between SKRECC and Maker, other than nonpayment or failure to maintain the 

Irrevocable Letter of Credit, and such default other than nonpayment or failure to maintain 

the Irrevocable Letter of Credit, continues for a period of thirty (30) days, then at the option 

of the holder of this Note, all of the amount then owing under this Note shall immediately 

become due and payable. The failure to assert this right shall not be deemed a waiver of any 

future default. In such event the Maker shall also pay the holder of this Note for all 

reasonable costs and expenses of collection, including reasonable attorney fees. 

So long as this Note shall be held by SKRECC, the Maker shall pay a late charge on any 

payment not made within ten (10) days of the date it becomes due as originally scheduled 

or otherwise. The late charges shall be computed on the payment from the due date at a rate 

equal to the rate of the current value of funds to the United States Treasury as prescribed 

and published by the Secretary of the Treasury in the Federal Register and the Treasury 

Fiscal Requirements Manual Bulletins either annually or quarterly, as the case may be, in 

accordance with 31 U.S.C. Section 3713. Maker shall also pay administrative costs and 

penalty charges as SKRECC may now and hereafter prescribe pursuant to 4 CFR Section 

102.13(d) and (e), respectively. If this Note is transferred by SKRECC, whether for collection 

or otherwise, any payment not paid within ten (10) days of the date it becomes due, as 

originally scheduled or otherwise, shall thereafter be subject to a late charge computed from 

the due date at a rate equal to the judgment rate prescribed by the Commonwealth of 

Kentucky. 

Amounts received on account of indebtedness evidenced by this Note shall be applied 

as follows: first to expenses, costs and penalties; second to late charges; third to principal 

payments which are past due; and fourth to principal installments not yet due. 
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This Note is given in accordance with, and is required by, the terms and conditions of 

a certain Rural Development Loan Agreement between SKRECC and the United States of 

America dated as of J>e(..� M {; 20 J8 receipt of a true copy of 

which is acknowledged by Maker and evidences indebtedness created by a loan made by the 

United States of America pursuant to Section 313 of the Rural Electrification Act of 1936, as 

amended, to SKRECC. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Maker has caused this Note to be executed in its 

corporate name and attested by its duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year written 

below. 

This ft day of � 20 IS.

RUSSELL COUNTY, KENTUCKY, 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT HEALTH FACILITIES CORPORATION - MAKER 
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BY: 

Signature 

ITS: _&l�ai@ ___ ,, dS�lY\ 
� Title 

SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

BY: DENNIS HOLT, President and CEO 

Dwrunill ciJd 
Signature 

ITS: President and Chief Executive Officer 
Title 
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Russell County, Hospital District Health Facilities Corporation Loan - Amortization Schedule 

Compound Period: Monthly 

Nominal Annual Rate: 0.000% 

CASH FLOW DATA 

Event Date Amount Number Period End Date 

1 Loan 12/5/2018 750,000.00 1 

2 Payment 12/1/2019 6,945.00 107 Monthly 10/1/2028 

3 Payment 11/1/2028 6,885.00 1 

Maturity 

Date 12/5/2028 

AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE - Normal Amortization 

Principal Annual Admin 

Date Payment Balance Fee 

Loan 12/5/2018 750,000.00 $7,500.00 

2018 Totals 0.00 

\1 H/�/2019 6,945.QO 743,055.00 $7,430.55 

2019 Totals 6,945.00 

2 1/1/2020 6,945.00 736,110.00 

3 2/1/2020 6,945.00 729,165.00 

4 3/1/2020 6,945.00 722,220.00 

5 4/1/2020 6,945.00 715,275.00 

6 5/1/2020 6,945.00 708,330.00 

7 6/1/2020 6,945.00 701,385.00 

8 7/1/2020 6,945.00 694,440.00 

9 8/1/2020 6,945.00 687,495.00 

10 9/1/2020 6,945.00 680,550.00 

11 10/1/2020 6,945.00 673,605.00 

12 11/1/2020 6,945.00 666,660.00 

B. 12/1/?020 6,945.00 659,715.00 $6,597.15 

2020 Totals 83,340.00 

14 1/1/2021 6,945.00 652,770.00 

15 2/1/2021 6,945.00 645,825.00 

16 3/1/2021 6,945.00 638,880.00 

17 4/1/2021 6,945.00 631,935.00 

18 5/1/2021 6,945.00 624,990.00 

19 6/1/2021 6,945.00 618,045.00 

20 7/1/2021 6,945.00 611,100.00 

21 8/1/2021 6,945.00 604,155.00 

22 9/1/2021 6,945.00 597,210.00 
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Russell County, Hospital District Health Facilities Corporation 

23 10/1/2021 6,945.00 590,265.00 

24 11/1/2021 6,945.00 583,320.00 

25 'J;.2/1/2021_ �,945.00 576,375.00 $5,763.75 

2021 Totals 83,340.00 

26 1/1/2022 6,945.00 569,430.00 

27 2/1/2022 6,945.00 562,485.00 

28 3/1/2022 6,945.00 555,540.00 

29 4/1/2022 6,945.00 548,595.00 

30 5/1/2022 6,945.00 541,650.00 

31 6/1/2022 6,945.00 534,705.00 

32 7/1/2022 6,945.00 527,760.00 

33 8/1/2022 6,945.00 520,815.00 

34 9/1/2022 6,945.00 513,870.00 

35 10/1/2022 6,945.00 506,925.00 

36 11/1/2022 6,945.00 499,980.00 

37 12/1/202'], 6,945.00 493,035.00 $4,930.35 

2022 Totals 83,340.00 

38 1/1/2023 6,945.00 486,090.00 

39 2/1/2023 6,945.00 479,145.00 

40 3/1/2023 6,945.00 472,200.00 

41 4/1/2023 6,945.00 465,255.00 

42 5/1/2023 6,945.00 458,310.00 

43 6/1/2023 6,945.00 451,365.00 

44 7/1/2023 6,945.00 444,420.00 

45 8/1/2023 6,945.00 437,475.00 

46 9/1/2023 6,945.00 430,530.00 

47 10/1/2023 6,945.00 423,585.00 

48 11/1/2023 6,945.00 416,640.00 

49 _12/1/2023- � 6,945.00' 409,695.00 $4,096.95 

2023 Totals 83,340.00 

so 1/1/2024 6,945.00 402,750.00 

51 2/1/2024 6,945.00 395,805.00 

52 3/1/2024 6,945.00 388,860.00 

53 4/1/2024 6,945.00 381,915.00 

54 5/1/2024 6,945.00 374,970.00 

55 6/1/2024 6,945.00 368,025.00 

56 7/1/2024 6,945.00 361,080.00 

57 8/1/2024 6,945.00 354,135.00 

58 9/1/2024 6,945.00 347,190.00 

59 10/1/2024 6,945.00 340,245.00 

60 11/1/2024 6,945.00 333,300.00 

61 12/1/2024 6,945.00 326,355.00 $3,263.55 

2024 Totals 83,340.00 
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Russell County, Hospital District Health Facilities Corporation 

62 1/1/2025 6,945.00 319,410.00 

63 2/1/2025 6,945.00 312,465.00 

64 3/1/2025 6,945.00 305,520.00 

65 4/1/2025 6,945.00 298,575.00 

66 5/1/2025 6,945.00 291,630.00 

67 6/1/2025 6,945.00 284,685.00 

68 7/1/2025 6,945.00 277,740.00 

69 8/1/2025 6,945.00 270,795.00 

70 9/1/2025 6,945.00 263,850.00 

71 10/1/2025 6,945.00 256,905.00 

72 11/1/2025 6,945.00 249,960.00 

73 12;1r;.p25 6,945_.00 243,015.00 $2,430.15 

2025 Totals 83,340.00 

74 1/1/2026 6,945.00 236,070.00 

75 2/1/2026 6,945.00 229,125.00 

76 3/1/2026 6,945.00 222,180.00 

77 4/1/2026 6,945.00 215,235.00 

78 5/1/2026 6,945.00 208,290.00 

79 6/1/2026 6,945.00 201,345.00 

80 7/1/2026 6,945.00 194,400.00 

81 8/1/2026 6,945.00 187,455.00 

82 9/1/2026 6,945.00 180,510.00 

83 10/1/2026 6,945.00 173,565.00 

84 11/1/2026 6,945.00 166,620.00 

85- 12/1/2026 6,945.00 "159;675.00 . $1,596.75 

2026 Totals 83,340.00 

86 1/1/2027 6,945.00 152,730.00 

87 2/1/2027 6,945.00 145,785.00 

88 3/1/2027 6,945.00 138,840.00 

89 4/1/2027 6,945.00 131,895.00 

90 5/1/2027 6,945.00 124,950.00 

91 6/1/2027 6,945.00 118,005.00 

92 7/1/2027 6,945.00 111,060.00 

93 8/1/2027 6,945.00 104,115.00 

94 9/1/2027 6,945.00 97,170.00 

95 10/1/2027 6,945.00 90,225.00 

96 11/1/2027 6,945.00 83,280.00 

97 12/1/2027 6,945.00 76,335.00 $763.35 

2027 Totals 83,340.00 

98 1/1/2028 6,945.00 69,390.00 

99 2/1/2028 6,945.00 62,445.00 

100 3/1/2028 6,945.00 55,500.00 

101 4/1/2028 6,945.00 48,555.00 

102 5/1/2028 6,945.00 41,610.00 
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Russell County, Hospital District Health Facilities Corporation 

103 6/1/2028 6,945.00 34,665.00 

104 7/1/2028 6,945.00 27,720.00 

105 8/1/2028 6,945.00 20,775.00 

106 9/1/2028 6,945.00 13,830.00 

107 10/1/2028 6,945.00 6,885.00 

108 11/1/2028 6,885.00 0.00 

2028 Totals 76,335.00 

Grand Totals 750,000.00 $44,372.55 
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Rural Development 

Kentucky State Office 

771 Corporate Drive 

Suite 200 

Lexington, KY 40503 

Voice 859-224-7300 

Fax 859-224-7425 

USDA 
-- United States Department of Agriculture 

December 14, 2018 

Mr. Dennis Holt 
President/CEO 
South Kentucky RECC 
P.O. Box 910 
Somerset, KY 42502 

Dear Mr. Holt: 

This is to advise you that your organization has complied with all requirements of its 
Letter of Conditions regarding the rural development loan for Russell County, 
Kentucky, Hospital District Health Facilities Corporation (dba) Russell County 
Hospital [Ultimate Recipient]. Loan funds in the amount of $750,000 under the 
Business Programs, Rural Economic Development Loan Program are being 
advanced to your organization for the purpose of financing the construction of a 
2,200 square foot laboratory addition to its hospital facility at 153 Dowell Road, 
Russell Springs, KY and for the purchase of laboratory equipment for the Ultimate 
Recipient. Funds in the amount of $750,000 will be electronically deposited in your 
account on December 18, 2018. 

Until disbursed to the Ultimate Recipient, we suggest that these funds be 
maintained in a Federally insured, interest bearing, deposit account. As required by 
7 CFR §4280.50(b), you are required to re-loan these funds to Ultimate Recipient 
within one year of receipt of the funds. Any undisbursed funds remaining after the 
one year period must be returned to Business Programs along with all interest 
earnings relating to the funds. Please retain a copy of all correspondence, checks, 
invoices, and receipts in connection with this loan for future audit by the 
government. 

Special Notice Regarding the Use of Loan Funds and Maintaining Proper 
Documentation. Please pay special attention to the requirement regarding the use 
of loan funds for Approved Purposes as specified in the Letter of Conditions. When 
auditing the loan, the government will check, among other things, that (1) 
disbursements were made for the approved purposes, (2) disbursements were 
made in proper amounts, and (3) disbursements are supported by proper 
documentation. Loan disbursements that are disallowed as a result of the audit 
review must be repaid to the government by your organization. Proper 
documentation of the use of funds for construction of facilities could include 
construction contracts, invoices, and cancelled checks. Similarly, proper 
documentation of the use of funds for purchasing property or equipment could 
include deeds, bills of sale, invoices, and cancelled checks. 

USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

If you wish lo file a Civil Rights program complaint of discrimination, complete lhe USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, found 
online at hllp://www.ascr.usda.gov/complainl_filing_cusl.hlml, or at any USDA office, or call (866) 632-9992 lo request lhe form. You may 
also write a leller containing all of the information requested in the form. Send your completed complaint form or leller lo us by mail at U.S. 
Department of Agriculture, Director, Office of Adjudication, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20250-9410, by fax (202) 
690-7442 or email al program.inlake@usda.gov. 
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By the terms of your organization's promissory note to the government in connection with this 
loan, payments are to be made on a monthly basis, with the first monthly payment of $6945.00 
due on the last day of the month beginning twelve months from the date of the note. Since the 
note is dated December 5, 2018, the first payment is due on December 30, 2019. Please be 
advised that no invoices will be sent to you on this loan. According to the terms of your loan 
agreement, payments to the government must be made utilizing the automated clearinghouse 
(ACH) electronic funds transfer method. If you have any questions concerning the payment 
system, or if your organization is not set up to make payments using the ACH system, please 
immediately contact this office so that arrangements can be made to establish this system for 
your use. 

We also remind you that Form RD 4280-1, "Survey of Recipients of Rural Economic 
Development Loan and Grant Program" is to be submitted to us on an annual basis until the 
project is completed. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Dean Tandy at 859/224-7435. 

Sincerely, 
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Form RD 4280-5 

(06-07) 
form Approved 
0MB No. 0570-0035 

Date: ---'l_--v
_,_
{ __,_�_J =--8 _

I 
Am 011 n t: ________ $_1_s_o_,_o_o_o_. _o_o_ 

RURAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT LOAN AGREEMENT 

This Agreement dated as of the date first written above between 

, a corporation duly 
----------------------------------

South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kentucky 

("Intermediary"), and Rural Development, acting through the Rural Business-Cooperative 

Service sets forth the terms and understandings between the Intermediary and Rural 

Development regarding a loan ("Loan") Rural Development is making to the Intermediary 
pursuant to the Rural Economic Development Loan and Grant Program(§ 313 of the Rural 
Electrification Act of 1936, as amended ("Act") and 7 CFR part 4280, Subpart 

/\,("Regulations"). 

The Intermediary has filed an application and supporting material (collectively, the 
"Application Materials") on 4-19-20 I 8 ("Application Date") with Rural Development requesting 
the Loan for promoting rural economic development. 

Rural Development wishes to make the Loan to finance Approved [>urposes for the rural 

development project ("Project") as described and defined in the Letter of Conditions 

between Rural Development and the Intermediary dated September 13, 2018

NOW, Tl It::REFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreemellls herein contained, Rural 

Development and the Intermediary agree as follows: 

Acc ordmg to the Pa/Nnrork /?eductwn Act o f  /995. a11 agency may 1101 conduct or spunsor. and a Jlt!rsou is 1101 required to 
respond to a coltectio11 ofi11fumralio 111111/e.<.< rt drspla_1s a ra/rc/ 0.\//J conrrol 1111111ber. {/,e mire/ 0.\/8 co11tro/ 111111,berfor 1l11s 
infon11a11011 cullectiuu is 0570-0035 rite tmut rt'cJwred to cvmplett' this 11,format ivn ca/frctwn i.f t?sti mct1rd to Cfft!rt1g,t 01111 hour 
fh!r rt!.tpon.st!. mcludmg tltf! fm1t! for reneH"ing 111strucuo11s. seardung t!Xl.'ifiug dnta so11rce.f. gatl,eriug and maintaini ng th� data 
11e,.'d,!d. and comp/etmg aud n:rrc:H·mg th.: collec1to11 of 111format101t. 
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A. Loan Terms

I. Rural Development shall lend $?SO, ooo · OO to the 

Intermediary and the Intermediary shall lend the proceeds of the Loan to 
Russell County, Kentucky, HDHF'C ("Ultimate Recipient") 

to be used solely to promote rural economic development as more particularly 
described in the Application Materials, as those materials may have been 
subsequently and approved by Rural Development. 

2. Rural Development shall advance the proceeds of the Loan to the Intermediary in
one disbursement at the time and in the manner specified in the Letter of Conditions.

3. The Intermediary shall repay the Loan in accordance with the note to be
executed by the Intermediary ("Note"). The Intermediary shall begin to repay the
Loan on the date set forth in the Note and shall continue paying without
interruption until all indebtedness associated with the Loan has been repaid in full
on or before the final maturity date of the Note.

4. The Loan will not bear interest although indebtedness not paid when due will

be subject to interest, penalties, administrative costs and late fees, as provided in
the Note.

B. Affirmative Covenants

I. The Intermediary will abide by the terms of this Agreement, and Note. The
Intermediary shall pay all indebtedness as provided in the Note.

2. The Intermediary shall promptly use the proceeds of the Loan in the manner and 
for the purposes set forth in the Application Materials previously approved by 
Rural Development and in accordance with this Agreement and the Regulations.
Proceeds from the Loan must be invested in the Project within 12 months of the
loan to the Ultimate Recipient. Until disbursed by the Intermediary for authorized
Loan purposes, tin: Intermediary shall deposit the Loan proceeds in bank accounts
that are fully insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation.

3. The Intermediary shall return to Rural Development, as a prepayment on the
Note, all proceeds of the Loan which have not been disbursed by the Intermediary
for authorized Loan purposes within 12 months following the advance of the Loan
proceeds to the Intermediary. The Intermediary shall also return to Rural 
Development all interest earned on the undisburscd Loan proceeds.

4. The Intermediary shall make all payments on the Note by using an automated
clearing house (ACH) system or, if notified by Rural Development in writing to do
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so, any other reasonable method of payment specified by Rural Development. 
Specific instructions for using /\CH will be provided by Rural Development prior 
to the first scheduled payment. 

5. If the Application Materials describe a Project that will be funded. developed.
owned. leased, managed or operated by other participants, the Intermediary shall
ensure that those participants abide by the Application Materials and this

/\greement.

6. The Intermediary shall maintain a certified list of expenditures and attachments as
described in this section at its premises for review by Government representatives,
auditors or others conducting a review or audit of the Intermediary and the
expenditure of the I .oan proceeds.

The Intermediary shall require the Ultimate Recipient to provide an itemized list of 

Project expenditures for Approved Purposes from Loan proceeds and include a 

certification to the effect "I certify that the proceeds of the rural economic 

development loan from South KY RECC were expended 
on Approved Purposes as shown on this list per the attached invoices, receipts, bills 
of sale, and other evidence." The Intermediary shall require in its agreement with 
the Ultimate Recipient that the invoices, receipts, bills of sale, and other evidence 
must at least total the amount of funds that have been provided to the Ultimate 
Recipient from Loan proceeds. The certified list must be provided upon completion 
of the Project or by the first anniversary of the date of the advance of funds to the 

Ultimate Recipient, whichever occurs first. !fall funds have not been expended by 
the first anniversary, the Ultimate Recipient must also provide to the Intermediary a 
statement of its intended expenditure schedule. Upon completion of the Project. the 
Ultimate Recipient must provide to the Intermediary a final certified list of the 
expenditures including the attachments. 

The Intermediary shall require the Ultimate Recipient to expend the Intermediary's 

loan funds from the proceeds of the Loan by the second anniversary of the initial 
advance of funds to the Ultimate Recipient, or such later date as Rural 
Development approves in writing. The Intermediary shall require the Ultimate 
Recipient to return all funds provided to the Ultimate Recipient from Loan proceeds 
that have not been spent by the second anniversary of the initial advance of funds to 

the Ultimate Recipient, or such later date as Rural Development approves in writing. 
The Intermediary shall return as a prepayment on the Note all unexpended funds that 
the Ultimate Recipient returns to the Intermediary. 

7. The Intermediary shall permit Government officials to inspect and copy its
records about the Project during regular business hours. If the Project is under the
control of the Intermediary due to a servicing action, representatives of Rural
Development may inspect the Project itself during regular business hours. If the
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Project is developed, owned, leased, managed or operated by others, the 
lntennedinry shall obtain permission for Government representatives to inspect the 
Project and related records during regular business hours. 

8. Unless otherwise approved in writing by Rural Development, the Intermediary
shnll promptly remit to Rural Development any principal payments made by the
Ultimate Recipient on its note to the Intermediary in excess of the Ultimate
Recipient's regularly scheduled payment, including any lump sum amount the
Intermediary receives as partial or full prepayment of principal. In the event of 
partial prepayment, the Intermediary is obligated to continue making regular and
uninterrupted monthly payments for the amount and 011 the date specified in the
Note.

9. The Intermediary shall diligently monitor performance of the Ultimate Recipient to
ensure that objectives proposed in the Application Materials are being achieved. The
Intermediary shall submit a Project performance report to Rural Development on an
annual basis, beginning one year from the advance of loan proceeds to the Ultimate
Recipient (Advance) and concluding three years from the date of Advance or 
completion of the Project, whichever occurs later. The Project performance report
shall describe: (i) the actual accomplishments of the Project, the number and types of
jobs created and retained; (ii) the impact of the Project on the economy and quality of
life of the rural community; (iii) reasons why any projections or objectives proposed
in the Application Materials were not met, and (iv) any problems, delays, or adverse
conditions which have occurred, or are. anticipated, which may affect the attainment
of overall objectives of the Project. This disclosure shall be accompanied by a
statement of the action taken or planned to resolve the delays, problems or adverse
conditions. The Intermediary shall provide a final written performance report,
accompanied by color photographs, including negatives, slides, or electric media,
documenting the overall accomplishments of the Project, upon completion of the
Project or three years from the Advance whichever occurs later.

10. The Intermediary shall immediately notify Rural Development in writing
whenever the Ultimate Recipient is delinquent, closes operations, transfers
operations from the original Project site, or files bankruptcy.

11. The Intermediary shall comply with the Regulations, as amended, including,
without limitation, any Federal regulations or Federal statutes applicable to Project
activities.

12. The Intermediary agrees that when it pays all of its loans to the Rural Utility
Service or Rural Telephone Bank then it will notify Rural Development and provide
replacement security, subject to Government approval, for this loan. Ir the parties
cannot negotiate an agreement within a reasonable time, including any additional
Rural Development reporting. servicing. and monitoring requirements, then
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C. 

D. 

lntennediary shall pay the Note in full within 30 days of Rural Development's 
request. 

13. The Intermediary will not require the Ultimate Recipient to obtain electric or

telecommunications service from any specific utility.

14. The Intermediary covenants that the proceeds of the Loan shall be used solely
for the purpose of providing funds for a loan from the Intermediary to the Ultimate
Recipient. The loan shall be used solely for the purpose in the Intermediary's
Application Materials, as subsequently approved by Rural Development. for the
Project.

15. The Intermediary further covenants that the proceeds of the Loan shall not be
used to finance any costs or retire any debt incurred prior to the Application Date.
The Intermediary also covenants that no material changes will be made in the
Approved Purpose or the Project without prior wrillen approval of Rural
Development. Any material changes in the Approved Purpose or the Project will be
set forth in a revised Project description to be prepared by the Intermediary and
approved by Rural Development.

16. The Intermediary covenants that after loan closing between the Intermediary and
the Ultimate Recipient, the Intermediary will deliver to Rural Development a copy of
the executed Rural Development Loan Agreement, including lower tier debarment
certification, the promissory note, and any security agreement entered into between
the Intermediary and the Ultimate Recipient, together with a copy of the legal opinion

rendered by Ultimate Recipient's counsel. The Intermediary further covenants that it
will obtain Rural Development's written approval prior to revising or amending any
agreement that has been reviewed and approved by Rural Development in connection
with the advance of Loan funds, or executing, revising, or amending any other
agreement between the Intermediary and the Ultimate Recipient.

Negative Covenant 

The Intermediary shall not enter into or request Rural Development to approve any 
agreements which would perm it third parties to fund, develop, manage. own, lease or 
operate the Project in a manner that would violate the Regulations or this Agreement. 

Representations and Warranties 

The Intermediary represents and warrants that on and as of the date first set forth above: 

I. The Intermediary has been duly incorporated and validly exists as a corporation in
good standing under the laws of the State of its incorporation with the corporate
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power and authority to perform its obligations under this Agreement, the Note. and 

the Regulations. 

2. This Agreement, the Letter of Conditions and the Note have been duly authorized,

executed and delivered by the Intermediary and such documents constitute the legal

and binding agreements of the Intermediary, enforceable against the Intermediary in

accordance with their respective terms. subject to: (i) applicable bankruptcy,

reorganization, insolvency, moratorium and other laws of general application relating

to or affecting creditors' rights generally, and: (ii) the application of general principles
of equity regardless of whether such enforceability is considered in a proceeding in

equity or at law.

3. The execution or the delivery by the Intermediary of this Agreement, the Letter of 

Conditions, and the Note; the consummation of the transactions contemplated herein

or therein; and the fulfillment by the Intermediary of the terms hereof or thereof, do

not conflict with or violate, result in a breach of or constitute a default under any

term or provision of the articles of incorporation or by-laws of the Intermediary or

any law or regulation or any order now applicable to the Intermediary of any court,

regulatory body having jurisdiction over the Intermediary, or the terms of any

indenture, deed of trust, mortgage, note, note agreement or instrument to which the 

Intermediary or any of its properties is bound. The Intermediary has not received any

notice from any other party to any of the foregoing that a default has occurred or that 
any event or condition exists that with the giving of notice or lapse of time or both

would constitute such a default.

4. No approval, authorization, consent, order, registration, filing, qualification.
license or permit of or with any state or Federal court or governmental agency or

body having jurisdiction over the Intermediary is required by the Intermediary for
the consummation by the Intermediary of the transactions contemplated by this

Agreement, the Letter of Conditions, and the Note except such as have been

obtained.

5. There is no pending or threatened action, suit or proceeding before any court or

governmental agency, authority or body or any arbitrator concerning the

Intermediary, this Agreement, the Letter of Conditions, or the Note which, if

adversely determined. would have a material adverse effect on the Intermediary's

ability to perform its obligations under this Agreement, the Letter of Conditions, or

the Note.

6. All information, reports and other papers and data furnished to Rural Development
by the Intermediary concerning the application of the Intermediary for the Loan were,

at the time the same were so furnished, complete and correct in all material respects

to the extent necessary to give Rural Development a true and accurate knowledge of
the subject matter and 110 document furnished or other written statement made to

Rural Development in connection with the Loan contains any untrue statement of a
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E. 

fact material to the financial condition of the Intermediary or the Project or omits to
state such a material fact necessary in order to make the statements contained therein 
not mis leading. 

7. The Intermediary has reviewed the Regulations and understands and accepts the
requirements which the Regulations impose upon it, which Regulations are expressly
incorporated herein by reference.

8. The Intermediary does not expect or intend.the Project to result primarily in the
transfer of any existing employment or business activity from one area to another.

Miscellaneous 

I. Every right or remedy herein conferred upon or reserved to the holder of the 
Note shall be cumulative and shall be in addition to every other right and remedy
now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, or by statute or regulation.

2. The invalidity of any one or more phrases, clauses, sentences, paragraphs or 
provisions of this Agreement shall not affect the remaining portions hereof.

J. This Loan Agreement is entered into between the parties concerning a zero
interest loan which Rural Development is making to the Intermediary pursuant to
§3 13 of the Rural Electrification Act of 1936, as amended, to promote rural
economic development and job cri.:ation projects. Accordingly, so long as Rural
Development shall, under the terms of this Agreement, be the holder of the Note,
this Agreement, the Letter of Conditions and the Note shall each be governed by
and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States and the regulations
that govern §313 of the Rural Electrification Act of 1936, as amended.

4. No changes may be made in the foregoing without the prior written approval of
Rural Development. Until disbursed by the Intermediary for authorized Loan
purposes, the Intermediary shall deposit the Loan proceeds in bank accounts that arc
fully insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, South KY RECC , as Intermediary. has caused this Loan Agreement to be signed in its name and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by its duly authorized officers there unto. and Rural Development has caused this Loan Agreement to be duly executed in its behalf, all as of the day and year first written above. 
fi, 11 TH �111'!:-y f2 £.U-

::•crmD�
� 

Dennis Holt President/CEO (SEAL) 

Attest: Secretary 

,..-------. .. \ 

United States of America 
by:�/-.-c--- -

Jns R CS rogram Director Rural Business-Cooperative Service 
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SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC 

PSC CASE NO. 2021-00407 

FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION RESPONSE 

 

AG’S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION—01/20/22  

REQUEST 38 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON:  Michelle Herrman 

COMPANY:    South Kentucky RECC 

 

Request 38.  Refer to the immediately preceding question and the financial 

metrics required by each agreement and lender.  Provide a schedule providing the 

calculation and showing each of the financial metrics actually achieved for each calendar 

year from 2017 through 2021.   

 

Response 38.  Please see attached.  The attachment is an Excel spreadsheet which 

is being uploaded into the Commission’s electronic filing system separately. 
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SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC 

PSC CASE NO. 2021-00407 

FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION RESPONSE 

 

AG’S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION—01/20/22  

REQUEST 39 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON:  Michelle Herrman 

COMPANY:    South Kentucky RECC 

 

Request 39.  Provide a copy of the Company’s 2019, 2020, and 2021 

budgets/forecasts and the Company’s actual results in a side-by-side comparison for each 

income statement and balance sheet account by trial balance account on a monthly basis 

and year to date basis.  Provide an explanation for significant variances. 

 

Response 39.  Please see attached. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC 
PRG: BUDGTSUM 

LINE 
NO DPT ACCT 

21. 00 

20.00 

20.00 

23.00 
23.00 
23.00 
23.00 
23.00 

23.00 

23.00 
23.00 

23.00 

24.00 
24.00 
24.00 
24.00 
24.00 

24.00 

24.00 

25.00 
25.00 
25.00 

25.00 

27.00 
27.00 

27.00 

27.00 

28.00 
28.00 

0 144.10 

0 151. 00 
0 154.10 
0 154.20 
0 155.11 
0 155.13 

155.1 

0 155.20 
0 163.00 

0 165.10 
0 165.20 
0 165.22 
0 165.23 
0 165.24 

165.2 

0 171.00 
0 172.0D 
0 173.00 

0 182.30 
0 182.31 

182.3 

D 184.10 
0 184.21 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

BUDGET SUMMARY REPORT FROM 01/19 THRU 01/19 
SUMMARY - BY ACCOUNT 

ACTUAL ANNUAL 

RUS 

BUDGET 

PAGE 4 
RUN DATE 01/28/22 07:21 PM 

DIFFERENCE 
% CHANGE 

FROM BUDGET 

=======================�============================================-======= 

TOTAL 3,320,794.09 .OD 3,320,794.09- 100.0-

ACC PROV FOR UNCL COST ACCT-CR 495,260.87- .oo 495,260.87 100.0-

TOTAL 

===================�==========m==�z========================================= 

495,260. 87- .00 495,260.87 100.0-

FUEL STOCK 51,706.08 .00 51,706.08- 100.0-
PLANT MATERIAL & OPER SUPPLIES 1,275,127.77 .00 1,275,127. 77- 100.0-
VEHICLE PARTS INVENTORY 105,454.42 .00 105,454.42- 100,0-
MERCHANDISE INV (WATER HEATERS) 65,497.28 .00 65,497.28- 100.0-
MERCHANDISE(METER POLE SERV MAT) 29,873.18 .00 29,873.18- 100.0-

----------------------�-----------------------------------------------------

TOTAL 95,370.46 .OD 95,370,46- 100.0-

MERCHANDISE INV - ETS HEATERS 5,668.19 .00 5,668,19- 100.0-
STORES EXPENSE UNDISTRIBUTED 171.72 .00 171.72- 100.0-

---=====--=======-==============================================-======-=---

TOTAL 

PREPAYMENTS - INSURANCE 
PREPAYMENTS - KAEC DUES 
PREPAYMTS-SPARE TRANSFORMER PROG 
OTHER PREPAYMENTS (DP MAINT) 
PREPAYMTS - BOARD ELECTION 

TOTAL 

1,533,498.64 

278,970.29 
14,000.89-

5,565.48 
112,429.07 
14,872.00 

----------

118,865.66 

.00 1,533,498. 64- 100.0-

.00 278,970.29- 100.0-

.00 14,000.89 100.0-

.00 5,565,48- 100.0-

.00 112,429.07- 100.0-

.00 14,872.00- 100.0-
-----------------------------------

.00 118,865.66- 100.0-

TOTAL 

---=====---======---===================�==============m===•================= 

INTEREST & DIVIDEND REC (CFC) 
RENT REC (JOINT POLE USE-NET) 
ACCRUED UTILITY REV(UNBILLED) 

397,835.95 

23,866.76 
161,800.00 

9,476,511.70 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

397,835.95-

23,866. 76-
161, 800. 00-

9,476,511. 70-

100.0-

100.0-
100.0-
100.0-

--------------�=====---======================================Q===========---

TOTAL 

OTHER REG ASSET-DEF METER RETIRE 
OTHER REG ASSET-ENVRMTAL SURCHG 

TOTAL 

9,662,178.46 

1,669,457.86 
.00 

1,669,457.86 

. 00 9,662,178.46- 100.0-

.00 1,669,457.86- 100.0-
.00 .00 . 0 
-------------------�----------------

.00 1,669,457 .86- 100.0-
--------------=============================---=============--=============--

TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE-OVERHEAD 
CLEARING ACCOUNT-GENERAL PLANT 

1,669,457.86 

.00 
293,967.07 

.00 

165,707.16 
.00 

1,669,457.86-

165,707.16 
293,967.07-

100.0-

100.0-
100.0-
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SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC 
PRG: BUDGTSUM 

LINE 
NO 

28.00 

28.00 

28.00 
28.00 
28.00 
28.00 
28.00 
28.00 

28.00 

28.00 
28.00 
28.00 
28.00 

28.00 

28.00 

30.00 

30.00 

31. DO
31.00 

31. DO 

35.00 
35.00 
35.00 
35.00 

35.00 

32.00 
32.00 

32.00 

32.00 

34.00 

DPT ACCT 

a 184.22 

184.2 

0 184.40 
0 186.00 
0 186.05 
0 186.06 
D 186.07 
D 186.08 

186.0 

D 186.11 
D 186.13 
0 186.15 
0 186.18 

186.1 

0 200.00 

0 201. 10 
0 201. 20 

0 208.00 
0 214.30 
0 217.00 
0 217.10 

0 219.10 
0 219.11 

219.1 

0 219.20 

ITEM 

BUDGET SUMMARY REPORT FROM 01/19 THRU 01/19 
SUMMARY - BY ACCOUNT RUS 

DESCRIPTION 

EMPLOYEE PENSION&BENEFIT-CLEARNG 

TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE-CLEARING 
MISC DEF DEBITS- RETIREMENT EXP 
MISC DEF DR-FRNG BENE ALL OTHERS 
MISC DEF DR - MEDICAL EXPENSE 
MISC DEF DR - DENTAL EXPENSE 
MISC DEF DR - LIFE INS EXPENSE 

ACTUAL ANNUAL BUDGET 

.00 

293,967.07 

.00 
85,504.32 

.00 

.oo 
.00 
.00 

PAGE 5 
RUN DATE 01/28/22 07:21 PM 

% CHANGE 
DIFFERENCE FROM BUDGET 

.00 .00 . 0 
----------------------------------

.00 293,967.07- 100.0-

.00 .00 .0 
.00 85,504.32- 100.0-
.00 .00 .0 
.oo .00 .o 

.00 .00 . 0 

.00 .00 . 0 
-------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL 

MISC DEF DEBITS-RS PREPAYMENT 
MISC DEF DEBITS-MINOR MAT ISSUED 
MISC DEF DEBITS - LTD EXPENSE 
MISC DEF DR - SAVINGS EXPENSE 

TOTAL 

85,504.32 

2,139,145.77 
15,325.07 

.00 

.00 
------------

2,154,470.84 

.00 85,504.32- 100.0-

.00 2,139,145.77- 100.0-

.00 15,325.07- 100.0-

.00 .00 .0 
.00 .00 .0 
----------------------------------

.00 2,154, 470.84- 100.0-
-==============================================================-============

TOTAL 2,533,942.23 165,707.16 2,368,235.07- 1429.2-

1,159,956,00- .00 1,159,956.00 100.0-MEMBERSHIPS ISSUED 

TOTAL 
================================�m========================================== 

PATRONS CAP CREDITS - ASSIGNED 
PATRONAGE CAPITAL ASSIGNABLE 

1,159,956.00-

120,044,325.35-
1. 2 8-

.00 

.00 
.oo 

1,159,956.00 

120,044,325.35 
1. 28

100.0-

100.0-
100.0-

=======�=======================================:============================

TOTAL 120,044,326.63- .00 120,044,326.63 100.0-

DONATED CAPITAL 252,498.92- .00 252,498.92 100.0-
ACCR OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 2,868,076.77 .00 2,868,076.77- 100.0-
RETIRED CAPITAL CREDITS-GAIN 1,784,085.63- .00 1,784,085.63 100.0-
RETIRED CAP CR(UNCLAIMED REFUNDS 2,944,552.49- .00 2,944,552.49 100.0-

-�-------================================================================�==

TOTAL 

OPERATING MARGINS 
OPERATING MARGINS-ACCTNG CHG2016 

TOTAL 

2,113, 060.27-

5,615, 181. 90-
7, 217,780. 90-

12,832,962.80-

.oo 

.00 
.00 

.00 

2,113,060.27 

5,615,181.90 
7,217,780.90 

12,832,962.80 

100.0-

100.0-
100.0-

100.0-
�====================--============�-===============================---=====

TOTAL 12,832,962. 80- .oo 12,832,962.80 100.0-

NON-OPERATING MARGINS 1,563,725. 79- .00 1,563,725.79 100. 0-
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SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC 
PRG: BUDGTSUM 

LINE 
NO DPT ACCT 

34.00 

40.00 
40.00 

40.00 

41. 00 
41.00 

41. 00 

40.00 

40.00 

40.00 

50.00 
50.00 

SO.OD 

38.00 
38.00 

38.00 

51.00 

51. 00 

51.00 

37.00 

37.00 

50.00 
50.00 
50.00 

SO.OD 

0 224.12 
0 224.14 

0 224.16 
0 224.18 

0 224.19 

224.1 

0 224.21 
0 224.22 

0 224.24 
0 224.25 

0 224.26 

224.2 

0 224.30 

0 224.31 
0 224.32 
0 224.33 

224.3 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

BUDGET SUMMARY REPORT FROM 01/19 THRU 01/19 
SUMMARY - BY ACCOUNT 

ACTUAL ANNUAL 

RUS 

BUDGET 

PAGE 6 
RUN DATE 01/28/22 07:21 PM 

DIFFERENCE 
% CHANGE 

FROM BUDGET 

======---=====•===========-===�===�z===================------=======---===--

TOTAL 

OTHER LT D - CFC 
OTHER LTD-MORTGAGE NOTES PAYABLE 

1,563,725.79-

6, 693,823.05-
2,640,000.08-

.00 

.oo 

.00 

1,563,725.79 

6,693,823.05 
2,640,000.08 

100.0-

100.0-
100.0-

--------
-

�=====
---

==========================================================

TOTAL 

LTD-REA ECON DEV NOTES EXECUTED 
OTHER L T D - GRANT FUNDS 

9,333,823.13-

3,280,826.13-
2,566,000.00-

.00 

.00 
.00 

9,333,823.13 

3,280,826.13 
2,566,000.00 

100.0-

100.0-
100.0-

a _____ 
--

-============================================================-------

TOTAL 

OTHER LTD - COBANK 

TOTAL 

5,846,826.13-

49,222,580.53-
-----------�--

64,403,229.79-

.DO 

.00 

.00 

5,846,826.13 

49,222,580.53 

64,403,229.79 

100.0-

100.0-

100.0-
-

======================================================================-====

TOTAL 

CURRENT MATURITIES-LTD-COBANK 
CURRENT MATURITIES-LTD-CFC 

49,222,580.53-

2,628,981. 15-
1, 140,587. 27-

.00 

.OD 

.00 

49,222,580.53 

2,628,981.15 
1,140,587.27 

100.0-

100.0-
ioo.o-

==============�==================-====�================------=========------

TOTAL 

RUS - LONG-TERM DEBT-FFB LOANS 
RUS - FFB NOTES EXECUTED - DEBIT 

3,769,568.42-

116,436,876. 10-
17, 000, 000. 00 

.00 

.DO 

.00 

3,769,568.42 

116,436,876.10 
17,000,000.00-

100.0-

100.0-
100.0-

---====�===================�-================================
--

=====---====-

TOTAL 

CURRENT MATURITIES-LTD-ECON DEV 

TOTAL 

99,436,876.10- .00 

424,259.59- .00 

103,630,704.11- .oo 

99,436,876.10 

424,259.59 

103,630,704.11 

100.0-

100.0-

100.0-
-C--------============================================�==============-------

TOTAL 424,259.59- .00 424,259.59 100.0-

L T D  - REA CONST NOTES EXECUTED 3,541,392.83- .00 3,541,392.83 100.0-
-

------------------------------===------------------------=================-
--------

TOTAL 3,541,392.83- .00 3,541,392.83 100.0-

CURRENT MATURITIES=LTD-RUS 335,715.29- .OD 335,715.29 100.0-
CURRENT MATURITIES-LTD-CITY MONT 146,666.66- .00 146,666.66 100.0-
CURRENT MATURITIES-LTD-FFB 2,355,423.30- .DO 2,355,423.30 100.0-

-----------------�----------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL 6,379, 198.08- .00 6,379,198.08 100. 0-
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SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC 
PRG: BUDGTSUM 

LINE 
NO DPT ACCT 

50.00 

37.10 

37,10 

45.00 

45.00 

47.00 

47.00 

48.00 
48.00 
48.00 
48.00 
48.00 
48.00 
48.00 

48.00 

48.00 
48.00 
48.00 
48.00 

48.00 

48.00 
48.00 
48.00 
48.00 

48.00 

49.00 

49.00 

53.00 
53.00 

0 224.60 

0 228.30 

0 231. 11 

0 232.00 
0 232.10 
0 232.11 
0 232.12 
0 232.13 
0 232.14 
0 232.16 

232.1 

0 232.20 
0 232.21 
O 232.22 
0 232.23 

232. 2

0 232.30 
0 232.40 
0 232.51 
0 232.61 

0 235.00 

0 236.10 
0 236.11 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

BUDGET SUMMARY REPORT FROM 01/19 THRU 01/19 
SUMMARY - BY ACCOUNT 

ACTUAL ANNUAL 

RUS 

BUDGET 

PAGE 7 
RUN DATE 01/28/22 07:21 PM 

DIFFERENCE 
% CHANGE 

FROM BUDGET 

=--=====-====---============�====--==========================--===========-= 
TOTAL 2,837,805.25- .00 2,837,805.25 100.0-

ADV PAYMENTS UNAPPLIED-LTD-DEBIT 27,526,748.89 .00 27,526,748.89- 100.0-
=======================�c=====================�============================= 

TOTAL 27,526,748.89 .00 27,526,748.89- 100.0-

ACC PROV FOR PENSIONS & BENEFITS 8,703,572.35- .00 100.0-8,703,572.35 
========---====--===========================---==========·================== 

TOTAL 8,703,572.35- .00 8,703,572.35 100.0-

NOTES PAYABLE - CFC SHORT TERM .00 .oo .00 .0 
--------============--=======�======---===================================== 

TOTAL .00 .00 .00 .0 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - GENERAL 840,552.21- .00 840,552.21 100.0-
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - EAST KY POWER 9,550,375.00- .00 9,550,375.00 100.0-
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - CREDIT UNION .00 .00 .00 . 0 
ACCTS PAYABLE-PROVIDENT LIFE INS .00 .00 .00 . 0 
ACCTS PAYABLE - ELEC PMT REFUNDS .oo .00 .00 . 0 
A/P - KY SALES AND USE TAX .00 .00 .00 .0 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - EFTPS 1,737.54 .00 1,737.54- 100.0-

----------------------�-----------------------------------------------------

TOTAL 9,548,637.46- .00 9,548,637.46 100.0-

A/P - EMPLOYER'S 401-K .00 .oo .00 .o 
A/P - NRECA EMPLOYEE LOANS .oo .00 .00 . 0 
A/P - 401K EMPLOYEE - PRETAX .00 .00 .00 .0 
A/P - 401K EMPLOYEE - AFTERTAX .00 .00 .00 .o 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL .00 .00 .00 .0 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - OTHER 284,700.00- .oo 284,700.00 100.0-
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - REA .00 .DO .00 . 0 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - COBANK 158,953.59- .oo 158,953.59 100.0-
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - PEOPLE FUND 6,735. 93- .00 6,735.93 100.0-

TOTAL 

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 

TOTAL 

ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXE S 
ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT 

========--====================m============================================= 

10,839,579.19- .00 10,839,579.19 100. 0-

1,682,464.08- .00 1,682,464.08 100.0-
====================================ti====�=========================c======== 

1,682,464.08-

149,990.00-
13,750.00-

.00 

.00 

.00 

1,682,464.08 

149,990.00 
13,750.00 

100.0-

100.0-
100.0-
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SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC 
PRG: BUDGTSUM 

LINE 
NO DPT ACCT 

53.00 

53.00 
53.00 
53.00 
53.00 
53.00 

53.00 

53.00 
53.00 
53.00 
53.00 
53.00 
53.00 
53.00 
53.00 
53.00 
53.00 

53.00 

53.00 
53.00 
53.00 
53.00 
53.00 

53.00 

53.00 
53.00 
53.00 
53.00 
53,00 
53.00 
53.00 
53.00 

53.00 

53.00 
53.00 
53.00 

53.00 

53.00 
53.00 
53.00 

236.1 

0 236.20 
0 236.40 
0 236.50 
0 236.51 
0 236.52 

236.5 

0 236.70 
0 236. 71 
0 236. 72 
0 236.73 
0 236.74 
0 236.75 
0 236.76 
0 236.77 
0 236.78 
0 236.79 

236.7 

0 236.80 
0 237.11 
0 237.20 
0 237.31 
0 237.33 

237.3 

0 241. 20 
0 241.22 
0 241.23 
0 241. 25 
0 241. 26 
0 241. 27 
0 241.28 
0 241.29 

241. 2

0 241. 30 
0 241. 50 
0 241.51 

241. 5 

0 242.20 
0 242.40 
0 242.55 

ITEM 

BUDGET SUMMARY REPORT FROM 01/19 THRU 01/19 
SUMMARY - BY ACCOUNT 

DESCRIPTION 

TOTAL 

ACC U S  SOC SEC - UNEMPLOYMENT 
ACC STATE SOC SEC - UNEMPLOYMENT 
ACCRUED KY SALES TAX - CONSUMERS 
ACCRUED KY SALES TAX-PREPAYMENT 
ACCRUED TN SALES TAX-CONSUMERS 

ACTUAL ANNUAL 

163,740.00-

4,682.48-
2,851.92-

160,425.13-
79,748.00 

412.11-

ROS 

BUDGET 

.00 

.00 

.OD 

.00 

.00 

.00 
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DIFFERENCE 

163,740.00 

4,682.48 
2,851.92 

160,425.13 
79,748.00-

412.11 

% CHANGE 
FROM BUDGET 

100.0-

100.0-
100.0-
100,0-
100.0-
100.0-

----------------------------------------------------------------------�-----

TOTAL 

ACCRUED TAXES-SCHOOL(PULASKI) 
ACCRUED TAXES-SCHOOL(ADAIR) 
ACCRUED TAXES-SCHOOL(CASEY) 
ACCRUED TAXES-SCHOOL(CLINTON) 
ACCRUED TAXES-SCHOOL(CUMBERLANDJ 
ACCRUED TAXES-SCHOOL(LAUREL) 
ACCRUED TAXES-SCHOOL(LINCOLN 
ACCRUED TAXES-SCHOOL(MCCREARY) 
ACCRUED TAXES-SCHOOL(ROCKCASTLE) 
ACCRUED TAXES-SCHOOL(RUSSELL) 

TOTAL 

ACCRUED TAXES-SCHOOL{WAYNE) 
INTEREST ACCR-FFB LOANS 
INT ACCRUED-CITY OF MONT-LTD 
OTHER INTEREST ACC (CFC-LTD) 
INTEREST ACCR-CONSUMER DEPOSITS 

TOTAL 

ACCRUED STATE INCOME TAX-EMPL 
LOCAL TAX W/H - PULASKI COUNTY 
LOCAL TAX W/H - RUSSELL COUNTY 
LOCAL TAX W/H - CLINTON COUNTY 
LOCAL TAX W/H - LINCOLN COUNTY 
LOCAL TAX W/H - WAYNE COUNTY 
LOCAL TAX W/H - MCCREARY COUNTY 
LOCAL TAX W/H - JAMESTOWN 

TOTAL 

LOCAL TAX W/H - SOMERSET 
MONTICELLO - FRANCHISE TAX 
ALBANY - FRANCHISE TAX 

TOTAL 

ACCRUED PAYROLLS 
ACCRUED EMPLOYEES' SICK LEAVE 
MISC ACCR LIAB-AUDIT EXPENSE 

81,089.24-

155,053.96-
2,843.64-
7,366.15-

39,105.60-
89.97-
22.28-

5,579.93-
31,418,05-

237.79-
48,337.35-

-----------

290,054.72-

65,093,12-
271, 023.00-

11, 030. 51-
77,524.92-

408.03-
----------

77,932.95-

18,341.65-
1,341.78-

690.93-
785.85-

12.54-
863.91-
964.33-

6.42-

23,007.41-

5,630.49-
12,908.56-

2,925.22-

15,833.78-

378,105.77-
l,148,651.72-

2,790.00-

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.DO 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
.oo 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.OD 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.DO 
.DO 
.OD 

.00 

.00 

.00 
.DO 

.00 

.00 
.oo 

.00 

81,089.24 

155,053.96 
2,843.64 
7,366.15 

39,105.60 
89.97 
22.28 

5,579.93 
31,418.05 

237.79 
48,337.35 

----------

290,054.72 

65,093.12 
271,023.00 

11,030.51 
77,524.92 

408.03 

77,932.95 

18,341.65 
1,341.78 

690.93 
785.85 

12.54 
863.91 
964.33 

6.42 

23,007.41 

5,630.49 
12,908.56 

2,925.22 
---------

15,833.78 

378,105.77 
1,148,651.72 

2,790.00 

100.0-

100.0-
100.0-
100.0-
100.0-
100.0-
100.0-
100.0-
100.0-
100.0-
100.0-

100.0-

100.0-
100.0-
100.0-
100.0-
100.0-

100.0-

100. 0-
100. 0-
100.0-
100.0-
100.0-
100.0-
100.0-
100.0-

100.0-

100.0-
100.0-
100.0-

100.0-

100.0-
100.0-
100.0-
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Witness:  Michelle Herrman

•i 




